
2024 NSW U15 & U17
Track State Championships

Date: 16th, 17th & 18th February 2024 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: Neil Mason Organiser:  AusCycling
Thursday, March 14 2024 7:48:56pm
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Event 35: JW17 Individual Pursuit Qualifying
8 Laps 1st & 2nd to Gold Final 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. 1 Lucy ALLEN (Illawarra CC) 2:37.460
Half Lap 14.563 (4)

Lap 1 24.163 24.163 (5)
Lap 2 18.280 42.444 (4)
Lap 3 18.557 1:01.001 (3)
Lap 4 18.992 1:19.993 (1)
Lap 5 19.125 1:39.118 (1)
Lap 6 19.180 1:58.299 (1)
Lap 7 19.330 2:17.630 (1)
Lap 8 19.830 2:37.460 (1)

2. 2 Elsie APPS (Goulburn CC) 2:41.828 +4.368
Half Lap 14.954 14.954 (6)

Lap 1 24.475 24.475 (6)
Lap 2 18.402 42.877 (5)
Lap 3 18.519 1:01.397 (4)
Lap 4 19.078 1:20.476 (3)
Lap 5 20.037 1:40.513 (3)
Lap 6 20.268 2:00.782 (2)
Lap 7 20.424 2:21.206 (2)
Lap 8 20.622 2:41.828 (2)

3. 6 Isobel PRINCE (Neo CC) 2:41.835 +4.375
Half Lap 14.511 14.511 (3)

Lap 1 23.837 23.837 (2)
Lap 2 18.236 42.074 (2)
Lap 3 18.708 1:00.783 (2)
Lap 4 19.486 1:20.269 (2)
Lap 5 20.029 1:40.298 (2)
Lap 6 20.494 2:00.792 (3)
Lap 7 20.588 2:21.380 (3)
Lap 8 20.454 2:41.835 (3)

4. 3 Emily HINES (Dubbo CC) 2:44.603 +7.143
Half Lap 14.239 (2)

Lap 1 24.146 24.146 (4)
Lap 2 19.833 43.979 (6)
Lap 3 19.921 1:03.901 (6)
Lap 4 20.137 1:24.038 (6)
Lap 5 20.227 1:44.265 (6)
Lap 6 20.160 2:04.426 (5)
Lap 7 20.216 2:24.642 (4)
Lap 8 19.960 2:44.603 (4)

5. 4 Alexis PHILLIPS (Wagga Wagga CC) 2:45.428 +7.968
Half Lap 14.585 14.585 (5)

Lap 1 23.895 23.895 (3)
Lap 2 18.504 42.400 (3)
Lap 3 19.212 1:01.612 (5)
Lap 4 20.284 1:21.897 (5)
Lap 5 20.762 1:42.659 (4)
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Event 35: JW17 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
8 Laps 1st & 2nd to Gold Final 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 6 20.989 2:03.649 (4)
Lap 7 21.124 2:24.773 (5)
Lap 8 20.655 2:45.428 (5)

6. 7 Chloe PRAGT (Canberra CC (ACT)) 2:49.179 +11.719
Half Lap 13.784 (1)

Lap 1 22.817 22.817 (1)
Lap 2 18.254 41.071 (1)
Lap 3 19.241 1:00.313 (1)
Lap 4 20.880 1:21.193 (4)
Lap 5 21.931 1:43.125 (5)
Lap 6 22.211 2:05.336 (6)
Lap 7 22.408 2:27.745 (6)
Lap 8 21.434 2:49.179 (6)

7. 5 Darcy HENWOOD (Canberra CC (ACT)) 3:11.110 +33.650
Half Lap 15.450 (7)

Lap 1 26.965 26.965 (7)
Lap 2 22.588 49.553 (7)
Lap 3 22.492 1:12.045 (7)
Lap 4 22.835 1:34.881 (7)
Lap 5 23.820 1:58.701 (7)
Lap 6 24.203 2:22.904 (7)
Lap 7 24.109 2:47.013 (7)
Lap 8 24.097 3:11.110 (7)


